ORDINANCE NO. 1155

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WOODLAND,
WASHINGTON, AMENDING THE 2009 BUDGET ADOPTED BY ORDINANCE
NO. 1145, TO REVISE THE REVENUES TO AND APPROPRIATIONS FROM
CERTAIN FUNDS AND APPROVING AN ORDINANCE SUMMARY FOR
PUBLICATION.

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that the 2009 Budget should be amended
to take into account variations in the actual revenues and expenditures from those

projected at the time of adoption of the 2009 Budget, and

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WOODLAND,
WASHINGTON, DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Budget Amended. Section 1 of Ordinance No. 1145 passed by the City

Council on December 22, 2008 is hereby amended by revising the summaries of
revenues and appropriations to read as set forth in Exhibit A atiached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in full. It includes the attached

transactions.

Section 2. Duties of the Clerk-Treasurer. The Clerk-Treasurer of the City of Woodland is

authotized to make the necessary changes to the 2009 Budget and to make all appropriate

line item entries and adjustments as authorized by Council as follows and further ratified

by this Ordinance:
REFERENCE APPROVED BY COUNCII:
BA 2009-02-07 May 4, 2009

Section 3. Severability Clause. If any section, subsection, paragraph, sentence, clause, or
phrase of this ordinance is declared unconstitutional or invalid for any reason, such

decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion of this ordinance.

Ordinance No. 1153
Page 1 of 2



Section 4. Effective Date. This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force five (5)

days after publication of the attached summary which is hereby approved.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL AND APPROVED BY THE MAYOR at the
regular meeting on the 4™ day of May, 2009.

APPROVED: _

ATTEST:

William J. Eling, City Attorngy

Published: May 13, 2009
Effective: May 18, 2009

Ordinance No. 1155
Page 2 of 2



SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE NO. 1155
OF THE CITY OF WOODLAND, WASHINGTON

On May 4, 2009 the City Council of the City of Woodland, Washington, approved
Ordinance No. 1155 the main point which may be summarized by its title as follows:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WOODLAND,
WASHINGTON, AMENDING THE 2009 BUDGET ADOPTED BY ORDINANCE
NO. 1145, TO REVISE THE REVENUES TO AND APPROPRIATIONS FROM
CERTAIN FUNDS AND APPROVING AN ORDINANCE SUMMARY FOR
PUBLICATION. ‘

The full text of this Ordinance will be mailed upon request.

APPROVED by the City Council at their meeting on May 4, 2009.

»Z%/W@WM\/

Georgma Anderson, Deputy Clerk-Treasurer

Published: May 13, 2009
Effective: May 18, 2009



(z89'z92's8)

Log'skL 0 0 0 189°29.'GL 95£°619'G) lejoL
1L2's S6¥'0p 849'%E _ sysodeq Ann Zir
8156 188'G1¢ 60£'90¢ pslold qinjay 19848 UIB JJEp Ly
0 0 0 1anQg) JIcalassy 18]EM, oLy
192 16)'62 0EE've pung aniesay puog 60F
090t 920'6S 996'8 wewyeal| Buidwnd J33EAN 20F
LILOL 169'822 025'812 1eloid woolsay 0%
(9z6°¢) £68'9£9 6.8'0¥9 uoljos|jo) sbeqies) £ov
SSE0LL Z88'089'1 L28'0.5°) lamsg zZ0r
08562 ez LEL L #29'20L°L JENEIT Loy
L68°L £a0'LLL 981'60} Wed - sead joedw| Z6¢
(r0L°s) £12'861 L1702 all4 - see4 Joedw| 1G¢
0 052'89 06.4'89 [00USS - Sa9d Joedw) 0S¢
299°)12 916'6ZE’ L vSz' oS 1 Jieday Aepp uelwnyag gze
(155°2) vsZ'z 508'0) Med Busog zze
8726'6 [YWRT:] £8.'15 {1e1]. s 83eT 20USIsIoH [¥73
L0g L0S'0L 000'0L sloid Hiemapis 1L 0ee
SOb'eh GGE'88L 068'Ftl funaeg Alajeg aliand 61E
0 0 0 JSU029Y snuaAy weyung gie
0Z6 0s2'LLL L 0ECOLL'L sjuswanoldw| £0GHS 9ig
¥61L'Z vLL'PGL 086'151 uosinboy dous pv/d ZIe
0 0 0 JSUO29Y anusAY UOSPIARQG oLe
gy ! 900'tL abueyousiu| peoy eXig 208
18 188 008 HONEZ||BYIASY UMOIUMO( G0¢
a¥3'oL 86.'19 066'0§ anesay uolsinboy Juawdinbs F0E
oL ¥8c'cel 6’ 1Z) anssey Jdaq g £0¢
{rov'svl) 99¢v65 0.L'68L S2HIN “HdO zog
985'69 ¥10'9t6 887'9/8 [e13USD) *HdD LOg
(292°02) £92'628 0£0'9FS uuaduw| uy.shoy yied oog
v 826' LY 6a8°Ly Jamag-ueo] g430 122
0zl 0.2'%¢ 0S1'¥E Jajep-ueo gy30 9zz
(820°1L1) 282°955 098'298 Z0-¥6/1.0-¥6& AI1D 622
z9¢L Zr9'agl 082'691 Wi |eMISNPUI-SUECT JLMd #6 ¥Ze
z68'e LG9 G69'6 SOnSnP [BUILULD 801
(ogl) 0:8'8L 0096 {slo1/1330H 01
(gez't) zig'se Gl¥'6E 824 Buipioaay juawnoog S0L
(5t6°28) BYG GRL £6¥'c.8 FEENT 701
155'G 865'6E LF0'FE Ao Z0l
0Z9'SL L0¥'862 19.'ZVe Med LOL
0 0002 0002 [eael] £00
0 05 0S¥ abueypyyseD Anad z00
11622 LGEOEL'Y 08E'CLL'Y pund |ejauss 100
(asear0ag) | SINIWANIWY | SINANWANAWY | SLNIWANIWY |SININANIWY [ 139dng INYN #
10 asealou) 6002 ‘Aepy 6002 anNnd| annd

GSLL "GN 'PAQ  S¥LL 'ON PIO
SLNIWANIWY PUB 1390NE 600Z - 5511 "'ON FONVNIQYHO Ol v LIgIHX3




2009 BUDGET AMENDMENTS
Detail to Ordinance No. 1155

Fund
Number

Fund Name

Decrease

Increase

BFB=Beginning Fund Balance; EFB=Ending Fund Balance
CfO=Capital Outlay; R&M-Repairs/Maintenance

General Fund 001

Increase to Revenue: BFB $1,761; Police Grant $800; Civil Service Fees $2,500; Zoning and
Subdivision $1,500; Insurance Recoveries $1,616; Miscellaneous $1,000; Court NSF $100, Police
Donations $9,000; Sale of Fixed Assets $4,700

Increase to Exp'd: EFB $7,326; Civil Service $2,500, Building Inspection $30,000; Police Salaries
$800; Police R & M $920; Code Enforcement $25,815; PPE $1,618; C/O: Police $9,000; Fire Training
$3,000

Decrease to Exp'd: Building Salaries & Benefits $55,000; Fire Salaries $3,000

22,977

Park 104
Increase to Revenue: BFB
Increase to Exp'd: EFB

15,620

Library 102
Increase to Revenue: BFB
Increase to Exp'd: EFB

5,657

Street 104
Increase to Revenue: Operating Transfer from Captil Project Reserves $25,000
Decrease to Revenue: BFB $112,945

Increase to Exp'd: Salaries (OT) $10,000

Decrease to Exp'd: EFB $93,527; Salaries & Benefits (Shelton) $4,418

87,945

Document Recording Fee : 106
Increase to Revenue: Interest $600

Decrease to Revenue: BFB $4,863

Decrease to Exp'd: EFB

4,263

Hotel/Motel 107

Decrease to Revenue: BFB
Decrease to Exp'd: EFB

730

Criminal Justice 108
Increase to Revenue: BFB
Increase to Exp'd: EFB

6,832

PWTF '94 Loans-Ind Park 224

Increase to Revenue: BFB
Increase to Exp'd: EFB

1,362

CLID #94-01/94-02 225

Decrease to Revenue: BFB
Decrease fo Exp'd: EFB

11,078

CERB Loan-Water 226

Increase to Revenue: BFB
Increase to Exp'd: EFB

120

CERB Loan-Sewer 227
Increase fo Revenue: BFB
Increase to Exp'd: EFB

43

2006 Budget Amendments
Page 1 0of 3




2009 BUDGET ANMENDMENTS
Detail to Ordinance No. 1155

Fund
Fund Name Number

Decrease

Increase

Park Acqa’'n/Improvmnt 300
Decrease to Revenue: BFB
Decrease to Exp'd: EFB

20,767

CPReserve: General 301
Increase to Revenue: BFB
Increase to Exp'd: EFB $7,586; Loan to Fire Impact $37,000; Operating Transfer to Street $25,000

69,586

CPReserve: Utilities 302
Decrease to Revenue: BFB

Increase to Exp'd: Operaring Transfer to Water Pumping Treatment $48,000
Decrease to Exp'd: EFB $191,404

145,404

Fire Reserve 303
Increase to Revenue: BFB $839; Correction of Operating Transfer to Impact Fees $601
Increase to Exp'd: EFB

1,440

Equipment Acquisifion Res 304
Increase to Revenue: BFB
Increase to Exp'd: EFB

10,848

Downtown Revitalization ' 205
Increase to Revenue: BFB $61; Interest $20
Increase to Exp'd: EFB .

81

Dike Road Interchange 307
Increase to Revenue: EFB
Increase to Exp’d: BFB

448

Davidson Avenue Recon 310
Increase to Revenue:
Increase to Exp'd:

Public Works Shop Acq'n 312
Increase to Revenue: BFB
Increase to Exp'd: EFB

2,194

SR503 Improvments 318
Increase to Revenue: Interest $1,500

Decrease to Revenue: BFB $580

Decrease fo Exp'd: EFB

920

Public SaFety Facility Bond 319
Increase to Revenue: BFB $43,345; Late Charge on Rental income $120
Increase fo Exp'd: EFB

43,485

TIB Sidewalk Project 320
Increase to Revenue: BFB $101; Interest $200
Increase to Exp'd: EFB

301

Horseshoe Park Trail 321
Increase to Revenue: BFB
Increase to Exp'd: EFB

9,028

2006 Budget Amendments
Page 2 of 3




2009 BUDGET AMENDMENTS
Detail to Ordinance No. 1155

Fund
Fund Name : Number

Decrease

Increase

Goerig Park Project : 322
Decrease to Revenue: BFE
Decrease to Exp'd: Operating Transfer to Current Expense

8,551

Schurman Way Repair Proj 323
Increase to Revenue: BFB $7,662; Interest $14,000
Decrease to Exp'd: EFB

21,662

Fire Impact Fees 351
Decrease to Revenue: BFB
Decrease to Exp'd: EFB

5,704

Park Impact Fees 352
Increase to Revenue: BFB
Increase to Exp'd: EFB

1,897

Water 401
increase to Revenue: BFB

Increase to Exp'd: Salaries(OT) $35,000

Decrease to Exp'd: EFB $1,002; Salaries & Benefits (Shelton) $4,418

29,580

Sewer 402
Increase to Revenue: BFB

Increase to Exp'd: EFB $79,773; Salaries {OT) $35,000

Decrease fo Exp'd: Salaries & Benefits {Shelton) $4,418

110,356

Garbage Collection 403
Decrease to Revenue: BFB
Decrease to Exp'd: EFB

3,926

Restroom Project 407
Increase to Revenue: Operaiing Transfer from Sewer $25,000

Decrease to Revenue: BFB §$14,823

Increase to Exp'd: Professional Services $10,177

10,177

Water Pumping Treatment 408
Increase to Revenue: Interest $60; Operating Tansfer from Capital Project Reserves $46,000
Increase to Exp'd: EFB $60; Professional Services $46,000

46,080

76 Water/Sewer Bond 409

Increase to Revenue: BFB
Increase to Exp'd: EFB

4,861

76 Water/Sewer Bond 411

Increase to Revenue: BFB
Increase to Exp'd: EFB

9,578

Utility Deposits 412
Decrease to Revenue: BFB
Decrease to Exp'd: EFB

5,777

Sub-Total

GRAND TOTAL BUDGET AMENDMENTS

288,368

431,669

143,301

budamdnarr1155

2008 Budget Amendments
Page 3 of 3




